
PROPERTY FOR SALE BY PUBLIC TENDER
UNDER THE TAX ENFORCEMENT ACT

Sealed tenders addressed to the Sales Section, Saskatoon Land, 201 Third Avenue North, 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2H7, and plainly marked on the envelope “Tender for Purchase of Property 
Under the Tax Enforcement Act” will be received until 2:00 p.m. CST, on Thursday, November 3, 
2022, for the following property:

NEIGHBOURHOOD: Westmount
PROPERTY TYPE: Residential (Vacant Land)
CIVIC ADDRESS: 203 Avenue I North
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 2 & 3, Block 11, Plan K4652 Extension 0
PARCEL DIMENSIONS: 50’ width x 117’ length
ISC SURFACE PARCEL: 119867675 & 119867686
ZONING DISTRICT: R2
RESERVE BID: $100,000.00

To receive a sales package, including property information and submission requirements, please 
contact Saskatoon Land by phone at 306-975-3278; or by e-mail at land@saskatoon.ca. Packages 
can also be downloaded from the City of Saskatoon Land website at saskatoonland.ca

PROPERTY FOR SALE BY PUBLIC TENDER
UNDER THE TAX ENFORCEMENT ACT

Sealed tenders addressed to the Sales Section, Saskatoon Land, 201 Third Avenue North, Saskatoon, 
SK S7K 2H7, and plainly marked on the envelope “Tender for Purchase of Property Under the Tax 
Enforcement Act” will be received until 2:00 p.m. CST, on Thursday, November 3, 2022, for the 
following property:

NEIGHBOURHOOD: Kelsey-Woodlawn
PROPERTY TYPE: Residential (with house)
CIVIC ADDRESS: 1213 1st Avenue North
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 6 & 7, Block 3, Plan G27 Extension 0
PARCEL DIMENSIONS:  50’ width x 117’ length
ISC SURFACE PARCEL: 119092754 & 119010653
ZONING DISTRICT: R2
RESERVE BID: $110,000.00

To receive a sales package, including property information and submission requirements, please 
contact Saskatoon Land by phone at 306-975-3278; or by e-mail at land@saskatoon.ca. Packages 
can also be downloaded from the City of Saskatoon Land website at saskatoonland.ca

PUBLIC NOTICE
Bylaw No. 9845, The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 2022

Saskatoon City Council will consider Bylaw No. 9845, The Business Improvement Districts Bylaw, 
2022 at its meeting to be held on Monday, October 31, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., Council Chambers, City 
Hall.

The purpose of this Bylaw is to repeal Bylaw No. 9235, The 33rd Street Business Improvement 
District Bylaw, 2014, Bylaw No. 6731, The Broadway Business Improvement District Bylaw, 1986, 
Bylaw No. 6710, The Downtown Business Improvement District Bylaw, 1986, Bylaw No. 7092, The 
Riversdale Business Improvement District Bylaw and Bylaw No. 7891, The Sutherland Business 
Improvement District Bylaw, 1999 and replace them with a bylaw that provides for a governance 
regime that is consistent, comprehensive and applicable to all business improvement districts. This 
Bylaw continues the existing business improvement districts and consolidates the governance rules 
into a single comprehensive document.

The Cities Act and Policy No. C01-021, The Public Notice Policy require that City Council give public 
notice before amending or repealing a bylaw for which public notice was a requirement at the time 
the bylaw was passed. 

For more information, contact the City Clerk’s Office: 306-975-3240.

Visit saskatoon.ca

City PAGE

PUBLIC MEETINGS
(*Closed meetings will be noted if there are any scheduled, otherwise all meetings are open to 
the public.)

City Council and its Committees have resumed in-person meetings, including public attendance 
except where stated “teleconference meeting”. Virtual attendance will be accommodated. 
Submissions providing comments and/or requesting to speak will be accepted using the online form 
at Saskatoon.ca/write-letter-councilcommittees. If your submission includes a request to speak, 
please indicate in your submission whether you are attending in person or remotely and you will be 
contacted by a representative from the City Clerk’s Office with further information.

MONDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2022
Governance and Priorities Committee
Council Chamber, City Hall at 9:30 a.m. (live streamed at saskatoon.ca/meetings)
* Closed session included as part of agenda.

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2022
Municipal Planning Commission
Teleconference meeting hosted in Council Chamber, City Hall at 12:00 p.m. (live streamed at 
saskatoon.ca/meetings)

The next Regular Business and Public Hearing Meetings of City Council are scheduled for Monday, 
October 31, 2022 beginning at 1:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. respectively.

Regular and Public Hearing meetings of City Council are broadcast live on Shaw TV - Channel 10 and 
Shaw BlueSky – Channel 105 starting at 1:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m., respectively. Public meetings of 
City Council, including public meetings of the Governance and Priorities Committee and Standing 
Policy Committees are also live streamed on the City’s website as well as archived for future viewing. 
Go to saskatoon.ca/meetings.

Agendas for public meetings may be viewed by visiting our website at saskatoon.ca/meetings. 

For further information regarding these meetings or information on communicating with 
City Council or its Committees, visit our website at saskatoon.ca and look under City Hall.

*CLOSED MEETINGS
Closed meetings may be held but are not open to the public because they deal with issues that 
are sensitive in nature and meet the requirements of Part III of The Local Authority Freedom of 
Information and Protection of Privacy Act. No final decisions may be made at closed meetings. 
If there are closed meetings they will be noted in the above listing.


